

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## CITY OF LEMON GROVE PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING REGULAR MEETING – MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2025 – 6:00 P.M. LEMON GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the meeting of the Planning Commission of the City of Lemon Grove scheduled for Monday, January 27, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. has been **CANCELLED**.

The next **Regular Meeting of the Planning Commission** is set for Monday, February 24, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Lemon Grove Community Center located at 3146 School Lane, Lemon Grove, California.

## **AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING**

State of California	)
County of San Diego	) ss.
City of Lemon Grove	)

I, Joel G. Pablo, Planning Commission Clerk of the City of Lemon Grove, hereby declare under perjury that this item was posted on the Bulletin Board in front of City Hall and City Website on January 21, 2025.

/s/ Joel G. Pablo Planning Commission Clerk